

09-3854-cv(L), 09-4026-cv(xap)

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

INEOS AMERICAS LLC AND INEOS OXIDE LIMITED,
Plaintiffs-Appellants-Cross-Appellees,
v.
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY,
Defendant-Appellee-Cross-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE **FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION**

Richard A. Feinstein
Director
Marian R. Bruno
Deputy Director

Daniel P. Ducore
Assistant Director
Roberta S. Baruch
Deputy Assistant Director
Arthur M. Strong
Attorney
Compliance Division
Bureau of Competition
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

Willard K. Tom
General Counsel
David C. Shonka
Principal Deputy General Counsel
John F. Daly
Deputy General Counsel for Litigation
Mark S. Hegedus
Attorney
Office of the General Counsel
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20580
(202) 326-2115
mhegedus@ftc.gov

April 6, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	8
I. THE COMMISSION SOUGHT THROUGH THE EOA DIVESTITURE TO RESTORE THE COMPETITION LOST BY DOW’S PURCHASE OF UNION CARBIDE	8
II. INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AFFORDING INEOS THE ABILITY TO PARTICIPATE IN EXPANSIONS OF EO CAPACITY WOULD PROMOTE THE GOALS OF THE COMMISSION’S MERGER REMEDY	12
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>In the Matter of BASF SE</i> , Docket No. C-4253, “Decision & Order” (FTC May 26, 2009)	14
<i>Chicago Bridge & Iron Co. N.V. v. FTC</i> , 534 F.3d 410 (5th Cir. 2008)	8-9
<i>In the Matter of Dow Chemical Company</i> , Docket No. C-3999, “Decision & Order” (FTC Mar. 16, 2001)	1, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 15
<i>In the Matter of Dow Chemical Company</i> , Docket No. C-4243, “Decision & Order” (FTC Apr. 3, 2009)	14
<i>Olin Corp. v. FTC</i> , 986 F.2d 1295 (9th Cir. 1993)	9
<i>In the Matter of Solvay, S.A.</i> , Docket No. C-4046, “Decision & Order” (FTC May 1, 2002)	10
<i>United States v. E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 366 U.S. 316 (1961)	8
FEDERAL STATUTES	
Clayton Act	
15 U.S.C. § 18	3
Federal Trade Commission Act	
15 U.S.C. §§ 41 <i>et seq</i>	1
15 U.S.C. § 45	3

15 U.S.C. § 53(b) 4-5

MISCELLANEOUS

Richard G. Parker & David A. Balto, *The Evolving Approach to Merger Remedies*, 2000 Antitrust Report 2 (May 2000) 14

Staff of the Bureau of Competition of the Federal Trade Commission, *A Study of the Commission's Divestiture Process* (1999) 9, 13, 15
